Department of Health

Coastal Care Corp dba ClevelandClinic Advanced Medical Transport

License Number: ALS4301
Data As Of 11/23/2024

Profession EMS Service Provider (ALS)

License ALS4301

License Status CLEAR/

Qualifications Transport

License Expiration Date 12/3/2024

License Original Issue

Date 11/20/1992

Address of Record 10050 SW Innovation Way Suite
PORT SAINT LUCIE, FL 34987

Discipline on File Yes

Secondary Locations

Address

1095 St. Lucie West Blvd.
PORT SAINT LUCIE, FL 34986
Address

10000 SW Innovation Way
PORT SAINT LUCIE, FL 34987
Address

1000 36th Street

VERO BEACH, FL 32960

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases

Name License Profession City State Case # Action Taken

COASTAL CARE 4301 ALS - EMS PORT SAINT LUCIE FL 200610368  FINE
ADVANCED LIFE
SUPPORT

MARTIN HEALTH 4301 ALS - EMS PORT SAINT LUCIE FL 201300028  FINE
SYSTEM, ADVANCED
MEDICAL TRANSPORT

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please
contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:
Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;

2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not
be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

be sent to you.

Subordinate Practitioners

Name
1FDWE3FN6PDD19126
1FDWE3FN6PDD 19126
1FDWE3FN7PDD18924
1FDWE3FN7PDD18924
1FDWE3FNOMDC 18819
1FDWE3FNOMDC18819
1FDWE3FN9PDD 18925
1FDWE3FN9PDD 18925
1FDWE3FS0JDC39981
1FDWE3FS2KDC06756
1FDWE3FS2KDC06756
1FDWE3FS5HDC21390
1FDWE3FS8JDC23317
1FDWE3FS8JDC23317
1FDWE3FS9HDC21392
1FDWE3FS9HDC21392
1FDWE3FSOJDC39981
1FDWE3FSXJDC23318
1FDWE3FSXJDC23318
1FDWE4FNIONDC39794
1FDWE4FNONDC39794
1FDWEFSO0KDC04097
1FDWEFSOKDC04097
1FDWEFS5HDC21390
1FDXE4FNXMDC12733
1FDXE4FNXMIDC12733
1FDXE4FS0JDC34841
1FDXE4FSOJDC34841

Relationship
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT

Profession

VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of
Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and

enforcement database.

License
24742
6867
24876
6900
23554
6323
24877
6901
22029
22909
6079
5860
22434
5857
20426
5859
5856
21589
5858
24443
6744
22908
6078
20425
23553
6322
22028
5855

Effective Date
11/28/2022
11/28/2022
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/31/2019
4/21/2020
4/21/2020
7/19/2019
8/19/2019
7/19/2019
2/14/2017
7/19/2019
7/19/2019
7/23/2018
7/19/2019
7/21/2022
7121/2022
4/21/2020
4/21/2020
2/14/2017
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
1/31/2019
7/19/2019



	Coastal Care Corp dba ClevelandClinic Advanced Medical Transport
	License Number: ALS4301
	Secondary Locations
	Discipline/Admin Action
	Emergency Actions
	Discipline Cases

	Subordinate Practitioners

