



Coastal Care Corp DBA ClevelandClinic Advanced Medical Transport

License Number: ALS4301

Data As Of 1/12/2026

Professional EMS Service Provider (ALS)
License ALS4301
License Status Clear/
Qualifications Transport
License Expiration Date 12/3/2026
License Original Issue Date 11/20/1992
Address of Record 10050 SW Innovation Way Suite
PORT SAINT LUCIE, FL 34987
Discipline on File Yes

Secondary Locations

Address

1095 St. Lucie West Blvd.
PORT SAINT LUCIE, FL 34986

Address

1000 36th Street
VERO BEACH, FL 32960

Address

1095 St. Lucie West Blvd.
PORT SAINT LUCIE, FL 34986

Address

2100 SE Salerno Road
STUART, FL 34997

Address

200 Hospital Avenue
STUART, FL 34995

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases

Name	License	Profession	City	State	Case #	Action Taken
COASTAL CARE ADVANCED LIFE SUPPORT	4301	ALS - EMS	PORT SAINT LUCIE	FL	200610368	FINE
MARTIN HEALTH SYSTEM, ADVANCED MEDICAL TRANSPORT	4301	ALS - EMS	PORT SAINT LUCIE	FL	201300028	FINE

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

[Discipline Public Records Request](#)

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:
Division of Medical Quality Assurance
Public Records

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and
3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
WOOD, DONALD W	PRIMARY MEDICAL DIRECTOR	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	10447	06/16/2015

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Subordinate Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
1FDWE3FN0SDD15520	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26827	2/21/2025
1FDWE3FN0SDD15520	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7663	2/21/2025
1FDWE3FN1SDD15512	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26828	2/21/2025
1FDWE3FN1SDD15512	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7664	2/21/2025
1FDWE3FN3SDD15527	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26829	2/21/2025
1FDWE3FN3SDD15527	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7665	2/21/2025
1FDWE3FN6PDD19126	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24742	11/28/2022
1FDWE3FN6PDD19126	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6867	11/28/2022
1FDWE3FN7PDD18924	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24876	1/18/2023
1FDWE3FN7PDD18924	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6900	1/18/2023
1FDWE3FN9MDC18819	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23554	3/9/2021
1FDWE3FN9MDC18819	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6323	3/9/2021
1FDWE3FN9PDD18925	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24877	1/18/2023
1FDWE3FN9PDD18925	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6901	1/18/2023
1FDWE3FS0JDC39981	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22029	1/31/2019
1FDWE3FS2KDC06756	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22909	4/21/2020
1FDWE3FS2KDC06756	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6079	4/21/2020
1FDWE3FS5HDC21390	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	5860	7/19/2019
1FDWE3FS8JDC23317	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22434	8/19/2019
1FDWE3FS8JDC23317	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	5857	7/19/2019
1FDWE3FS9HDC21392	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	20426	2/14/2017
1FDWE3FS9HDC21392	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	5859	7/19/2019
1FDWE3FSOJDC39981	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	5856	7/19/2019
1FDWE3FSXJDC23318	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21589	7/23/2018
1FDWE3FSXJDC23318	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	5858	7/19/2019
1FDWE4FN9NDC39794	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24443	7/21/2022
1FDWE4FN9NDC39794	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6744	7/21/2022
1FDWEFS0KDC04097	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22908	4/21/2020
1FDWEFS0KDC04097	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6078	4/21/2020
1FDWEFS5HDC21390	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	20425	2/14/2017
1FDXE4FNXMDC12733	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23553	3/9/2021
1FDXE4FNXMDC12733	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6322	3/9/2021
1FDXE4FS0JDC34841	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22028	1/31/2019
1FDXE4FSOJDC34841	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	5855	7/19/2019

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and enforcement database.
